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A&N ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
Tasley, Virginia 

 
VOLUNTARY TARIFF AVAILABLE PURSUANT TO VA. CODE § 56-585.3(A)(8) 

SCHEDULE TOU-A-EVS 
RESIDENTIAL TIME-OF-USE SERVICE 

 
 
AVAILABILITY 
 
Service under this schedule is available to residential customers taking service at one delivery 
point through one kilowatt-hour meter for electric service in all territory served by the 
Cooperative, subject to the Terms and Conditions of the Cooperative on file with the Virginia 
State Corporation Commission.  This rate shall be limited to twenty (20) customers.  A maximum 
of five (5) of these customers may be net metering. 
 
APPLICABILITY 
 
This schedule is applicable to residential customers otherwise served under Schedule A-1. 
 
TYPE OF SERVICE 
 
Standard service under this schedule shall be single-phase, 60 cycle, at available secondary 
voltages.  Motor installations shall meet the requirements of Section IV, Part H Electric Service 
Limitations of the Cooperative’s Term and Conditions for Providing Electric Service. 
 
MONTHLY RATE 
 
I. Distribution Delivery Service: 
 

 Access Charge: 
Single-Phase $ 30.00 per month 

 

 Energy Delivery Charges: 
On-peak kWh delivered per month  $0.02140 per kWh 
Off-peak kWh delivered per month  $0.01927 per kWh 
Super Off-peak kWh delivered per month $0.00000 per kWh 

 

II. Electricity Supply Service Charges: 
 

 On-Peak kWh Sold – June - September  $0.23085 per kWh 
 On-Peak kWh Sold – October - May  $0.12954 per kWh 
 Off-Peak kWh Sold  $0.05760 per kWh 
 Super Off-Peak kWh Sold  $0.04260 per kWh 
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Electricity Supply Service Charges include the demand component of wholesale power supply.  
These rates may be adjusted to reflect changes in wholesale power supply. 
 
DETERMINTION OF ON-PEAK AND OFF-PEAK KWH 
 
June 1st through September 30th 
 On-Peak Hours   2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. Weekdays excluding Holidays 
 Super-Off-Peak Hours   10:00 p.m. to 5:00 a.m. All Days 
 Off-Peak Hours   All other times 
 
October 1st through May 31st 
 On-Peak Hours   6:00 a.m. to 8:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. 
      Weekdays excluding Holidays 
 Super-Off-Peak Hours   10:00 p.m. to 5:00 a.m. All Days 
 Off-Peak Hours   All other times 
 
Holidays are New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, 
and Christmas Day. 
 
MINIMUM MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION DELIVERY CHARGE 
 
The minimum monthly charge for distribution delivery service shall be the Access Charge as set 
forth above. 
 
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT RIDER 
 
The amount of charges calculated under the above rates for Electricity Supply Service are subject 
to increase or decrease under provisions of the Cooperative’s Power Cost Adjustment Rider, 
Schedule PCA-1. 
 
TERMS OF CONTRACT 
 
The contract for service shall be for an initial term of not less than one (1) year and shall continue 
in effect from year to year for up to two (2) consecutive years.  However, a customer may transfer 
to Schedule A-1 at any time. 
 
If a customer discontinues service and requests a reconnection within less than one year, a 
payment equal to the monthly Access Charge for each month the service was disconnected must 
be made before service is reconnected. 
 

FILED FOR INFORMATIONAL 
PURPOSES ONLY 

AUGUST 4, 2022


	ANEC A8 EV Tariff letter
	ANEC EV Rate Sheet Revised STAMPED



